Net cash flows used in investing activities (5,233)

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from issue of capital 1,100,000

Net cash flows from financing activities 1,100,000

Cash at the end of the period 711,957

4.5 Historical and Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial
Position

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information detailed below is derived from the Historical
Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at 30 June 2017 adjusted for the effects of the
pro forma adjustments in respect of the Offer.

Details of the pro forma adjustments made to the Historical Statement of Financial Position for the
Company as at 30 June 2017 are detailed in Section 4.6.

AIC Resources

PROSPECTUS

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

45

 Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

As at
30 June 2017

Notes
(refer to
Section

4.8)

Historical
Statement

of Financial
Position

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Historical

Statement of
Financial
Position

Minimum
Subscription

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Historical

Statement of
Financial
Position

Maximum
Subscription

  A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

3 711,957 6,392,221 7,104,178 9,207,016 9,918,973

Receivables  136,515 - 136,515 - 136,515

Total Current
Assets

 848,472 6,392,221 7,240,693 9,207,016 10,055,488

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and
equipment

 5,233 - 5,233 - 5,233

Exploration and
evaluation
expenditure

5 1,200,000 - 1,200,000 - 1,200,000

Total Non-Current
Assets  1,205,233 - 1,205,233 - 1,205,233

Total Assets  2,053,705 6,392,221 8,445,926 9,207,016 11,260,721

Current Liabilities

Trade and other
payables

 42,899 - 42,899 - 42,899

Total Current
Liabilities

 42,899 - 42,899 - 42,899

Total Liabilities  42,899 - 42,899 - 42,899

Net Assets  2,010,806 6,392,221 8,403,027 9,207,016 11,217,822

Equity

Issued capital 1 2,300,000 6,470,462 8,770,462 9,271,344 11,571,344

Accumulated
losses

2 (289,194) (78,241) (367,435) (64,328) (353,522)

Total equity  2,010,806 6,392,221 8,403,027 9,207,016 11,217,822

4.6 Assumptions used in preparing the Pro Forma Historical
Financial Information

The Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position presented in Section 4.5 reflect the
following pro forma adjustments:

(a) the issue of 35,000,000 Shares, on the basis of the Minimum Subscription, to raise
A$7,000,000, before associated costs of A$607,779 (comprising of the remaining costs of
the Offer that have been or will be paid post 30 June 2017); and

(b) the issue of 50,000,000 Shares, on the basis of the Maximum Subscription, to raise
A$10,000,000, before associated costs of A$792,984 (comprising of the remaining costs